
New Jersey Head Start Director List 
Name Organization Email 

Amanda Colon Acelero acolon@acelero.net 

Bonnie Eggenburg Gateway beggen@gatewaycap.org 

Clinton Connor Center for Family Services Clinton.connor@centerffs.org 

Deniqua Matias Clinton Hill Community deniquam@clintonhillcommunity.org 

Galadriel Hasbrouck Clinton Hill Community ghasbrouck@clintonhillcommunity.org 

Elaine Ruhl Center for Family Resources elaine@cffr.net 

Ernestine Frye UTCAO efrye@utcao.com 

Fernetta Lewis UTCAO FLewis@utcao.com 

Grace Blanco Ironbound gblanco@ironboundcc.org 

Jane Mello Ironbound Jmello@ironboundcc.org 

Isaac Dorsey Children's Home Society idorsey@chsofnj.org 

Joselyn Estevez-Vargas HOPES, Inc jestevez@hopes.org 

Simona Ovanezian HOPES, Inc sovanezian@hopes.org 

June Zungolo Norwescap zungoloj@norwescap.org 

Karen Jackson East Orange CDC karenj@eocdc.org 

Lillian Ramos Passaic Head Start drlil@passaicheadstart.org 

Robin Burgos Passaic Head Start msrobin@passaicheadstart.org 

Marshel Perkins Newark Public Schools MPerkins@NPS.K12.NJ.US 

Mary Cudina Greater Bergen Mary.Cudina@GreaterBergen.Org 

Meg Saunders Ocean, Inc msaunders@oceaninc.org 

Monica Charris North Hudson CAC mcharris@nhcac.org 

Peter Rosario La Casa de Don Pedro prosario@lacasanwk.org 

Rosemary Simnowitz Bayonne Head Start rsimnowitz@bayonneheadstart.org 

Susan James Quality Care, Inc sjames@qualityinc.org 

Susan O'Donnell Head Start of Morris County susano@headstartmc.org 

Tanya Poteat Montclair CDC tpoteat@mcdcnj.org 

Veronica Ray The Leaguers Veronica_Ray@theleaguers.org 

Victoria Ankrah Acelero Camden/Philadelphia vankrah@acelero.net 

Wanda Vicente Pathstone wvincente@pathstone.org 
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